

Terms & Conditions

Table of Contents

1.	Introduction	2
2.	Intellectual Property	2
	Acceptable Use	
	Disclaimers	
	Limitation of Liability	
	Links to Third-Party Websites:	
	Termination	
	Dispute Resolution	
	Governing Law	
10.	-	
	Entire Agreement:	
	Contact Us	







1. Introduction

These Terms & Conditions ("Terms") govern your access to and use of the SEIYAJ TECH website www.seiyaj.com. By accessing or using the Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of these Terms, you may not access or use the Website.

2. Intellectual Property

The content on the Website, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of SEIYAJ TECH or its licensors and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, modify, distribute, or commercially exploit any of the content without SEIYAJ TECH's express written permission.

3. Acceptable Use

You agree to use the Website only for lawful purposes. You may not use the Website for any of the following:

- Uploading or transmitting any content that is illegal, harmful, threatening, abusive, harassing, defamatory, vulgar, obscene, hateful, or racially or ethnically offensive.
- Interfering with the use and enjoyment of the Website by others.
- Attempting to gain unauthorized access to the Website or its systems.
- Introducing viruses or other malicious code to the Website

4. Disclaimers

The Website is provided "as is" and without warranties of any kind, express or implied. SEIYAJ TECH disclaims all warranties, including but not limited to, the warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement. SEIYAJ TECH does not warrant that the Website will be uninterrupted or error-free, that defects will be corrected, or that the Website or the server that makes it available are free of viruses or other harmful components.





5. Limitation of Liability

SEIYAJ TECH shall not be liable for any damages arising out of your use of the Website, including but not limited to, direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, and punitive damages.

6. Links to Third-Party Websites:

The Website may contain links to third-party websites. SEIYAJ TECH is not responsible for the content or practices of any third-party websites.

7. Termination

SEIYAJ TECH may terminate your access to the Website at any time, for any reason, with or without notice.

8. Dispute Resolution

Any dispute arising out of or relating to these Terms may be brought in either the courts located in KSA or, at your option, binding arbitration in accordance with the rules of KSA or a similar arbitration organization mutually agreed upon by the parties. The arbitration shall be held in Al Ahsaa, KSA and conducted in the English and Arabic language. The decision of the arbitrator shall be final and binding on the parties and may be entered as a judgment in any court of competent jurisdiction.

9. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia "KSA"

10. Changes to Terms & Conditions

SEIYAJ TECH may revise these Terms at any time by updating this page. You are expected to check this page periodically to take notice of any changes. Your continued use of the Website following the posting of changes constitutes your acceptance of those changes.





11. Entire Agreement:

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between you and SEIYAJ TECH regarding your use of the Website. It supersedes all prior or contemporaneous agreements, representations, and understandings, whether written or oral.

12. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at info@seiyaj.com or by: +966112726220 SEIYAJ TECH is dedicated to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and manage your personal information. By engaging with SEIYAJ TECH, you agree to the terms and practices described in this policy.



